FEATURES
• Ratings to 12A at 240VAC
• 100,000 Cycle Rating
• UL Component Recognized
• CSA Certified
• CE Compliant
• Tamper-Proof Preset Temperature
• Calibrated Settings from 35 to 350°F (2 to 176°C)

www.fenwalcontrols.com 1-800-FENWAL-1 Series 08-02, Surface Mount Snap Disc Thermostat Page 3
Dimensions in brackets are millimeters.                               Specifications subject to change without notice.
HOW TO ORDER
To more clearly define specific requirements, please complete a Fenwal Snap Disc Application Data Form,
available from Fenwal or your local Fenwal sales representative.
TO ORDER:
1. Select Series Number desired from Table 1 on Page 2.
2. Specify opening and closing temperatures in degrees Fahrenheit or Celsius with tolerances; and whether the
switch action should open or close on temperature rise.
3. Specify terminals and mounting configurations by selecting one code number from each category in Table 3.
If lead wires are required, specify length.
EXAMPLE:
08-02, open at 175°F, close at 155°F, B2, C3, H4, T1, L1 = Series 08-02 thermostat set to open at 175°F ± 7°F
on temperature rise, close at 155°F ± 7°F on temperature drop. Bottom oval flange mounting bracket; stainless steel
cap and mounting flange material; holes to accept #6 mounting hardware (not supplied); eyelets, opposed horizontal;
no lead wires.
MOUNTING BRACKETS
Page 4 Series 08-02, Surface Mount Snap Disc Thermostat
400 MAIN STREET, ASHLAND, MA 01721
TEL: (508) 881-2000 FAX: (508) 881-6729
These instructions do not purport to cover all the details or variations in the equipment
described, nor do they provide for every possible contingency to be met in connection with
installation, operation and maintenance. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Should further information be desired or should particular problems arise which are not covered
sufficiently for the purchaser’s purposes, the matter should be referred to KIDDE-FENWAL,
Inc., Ashland, Massachusetts.
1-800-FENWAL-1 www.fenwalcontrols.com
Fenwal   is a registered trademark of Kidde-Fenwal, Inc.® © 2007 Kidde-Fenwal. All rights reserved. Printed in U.S.A. TAG 3/15/07
P/N   8.10.12
Hardware
Size Dim. A
H6 6-32 x 3/8”
Hardware
Size Dim. A
H4 .143 (3.63)
knolan
Text Box